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No.G.1-1/2017/PQ-NIB
Dated 05-04-2022

To

Shri Bikash R. Mahato,

Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India,

Drugs Regulation Section,

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001...

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 6158 due for answer on 08.04.2022 regarding "ALLOWANCES TO HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS" asked by SHRiI RAJVEER SINGH (RAJU BHAIYA). DR.
JAYANTA KUMAR ROY, Hon'ble MPs. - Regarding.

Sir,
| am invite a reference to your emails dated 04-04-2022 on the above subjects and to furnish the
desired information as under;-

Information asked in the Question | Comments of the Institute

a) whether in spite of govemment orders | National Institute of Biologicals (NIB) is an APEX
regarding extension of 7th  Pay | autonomous Institute under the administrative control
Commission recommendation with regard | of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government
to payment of allowances viz. Annual | of India, engaged in Quality Control Evaluation of
Allowance, Post Graduate allowance, | various biological products like vaccines, blood
conveyance allowance etc., the same are | products, blood reagents, sera, Immuno-diagnostic
not being paid to doctors and other | kits etc. manufactured and imported in India. The
healthcare workers of various | Annual Allowance, Post graduate allowance and|
autonomous bodies and central | Conveyance allowance are not being paid at NIB to
universities such as Jawaharlal Nehru | any Scientists in the Institute.

University (JNU); =

b) If so, the details thereof along with Not applicable
| current status thereof;
¢) if so. the details thereof along with the | Not applicable
reasons for such disparities; | I
d) whether such allowances are being | Does Not pertaining to NIB

paid to healthcare professional in some autonomous bodies and central
- Universities: B

e) if so. the details thereof along with the reasons for |

Not applicable.

2 The above information has also been furnished in the attached prescribed format as asked for.

Yours faithfully,
A X 78

Administrative Officer

3: This issues with the approval of Director, NIB.

Encl: as above.
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Parliament Matter
F. No.G.1-1/2017/NIB/PQ/QQ2 Y Dated 15.11.2022

To

Shri Bikash R. Mahato,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Drugs Regulation Section, 434-C
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi - 110011.

Sub: Most Urgent: Information for the Assurance for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2954 answered on 12.03.2021 regarding 'Vacant Post in Central Institutes’ -
Reg.

Sir,

I am directed to invite a reference to your e-mail dated 14.11.2022 on the above Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2954 answered on 12.03.2021 regarding 'Vacant Posts in Central Institutes'. The information in respect of NIB as per prescribed format is enclosed

herewith.
2 This is for your kind information and necessary action please.
Yours faithfully,
\w/
(W.Z. Quaz1)
Sr. Administrative Officer &
i/c DD(A)
Encl.: As above
fIva w@ren EI8H
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Email From: "Neeta Singh" <drugsdiv-mohfw@gov.in> dated Wednesday, March
22, 2023, 2:34:49 PM to be answered by 23.03.2023

Subject: Rajya Sabha admitted unstarred question No. 3120 to be answered on 28.03.2023 regarding "Spurious Drugs in circulation".

Spurious Drugs in circulation

3120 Shri Rajmani Patel:

Will the Minister of Health & Family Welfare be pleased to state:

a)

Whether itis a fact
that spurious and
fake drugs and other
health care products
are available in a
large scale in the
country;

b)

If so, the percentage
of spurious drugs
and health care
products that are in
circulation in the
country; and

No comments to offer for the availability of spurious and fake drugs and other healthcare products and their percentage in circulation in the country

The steps
Government has
taken or propose to
take to combat and
stop the sale of
these drugs in the
country?

Govt. is committed to ensuring access to affordable quality healthcare and delivering quality products.
There is no compromise on the quality of drugs and the drugs are regulated by the CDSCO the National Regulatory Authority.

Quality of medicines is ensured through the collective efforts of CDSCO, Quality Control Laboratories, state FDAs and the Pharma industry, etc.

There are stringent quality checks in the case of all drugs at various levels.

There is a network of notified Central Drug Laboratories, Central Drug Testing Laboratories, Regional Drug Testing Laboratories, Medical Device Testing Laboratories etc. These carry out the Quality Control Testing of drugs for various purposes and at different stages like registration, pre-market release, survey etc.

Anyone flouting the norms is dealt with as per the law.
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Parliament Matter
F. No,G.1-1/2017/N|B/PQ/3)7 Dated: 31-07-2023

To
Shri Bikash R. Mahato,
Under Secretary to the Govt. of india
Drugs Regulation Section, 434-C
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi - 110011.

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2539 for 04.08.2023 regarding “contaminated Medicine/Syrup’- Reg.

Sir,
| am directed to invite a reference to your e-mail dated 31-07-2023 on the above subject
and to say that the requisite information pertaining to NIB is as under:

| S.No. | Information sought Reply from NIB

a) | Whether the Government has conducted any survey to | The matter pertains to
assess the spread of spurious, substandard and | CDSCO. NIB has not
contaminated medicines in the Indian market and if so, | conducted any survey
the details thereof; since year 2016.

b) | Whether the Government has formulated any policy for
the regulation of spurious substandard and contaminated medicines in the pharmaceutical industry of the country |
and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

c) | The action taken/ proposed to be taken by the
Government to deal with the issue of spurious medicines in the couptry; : ; The matter does not
d) | The details of the various health schemes being pertain to NIB
implemented in Maharashtra by the Government, district-wise; -

e) | The funds allocated, released and utilized during the year
2021- 22 and 2022-23 for the said purpose, scheme-wise
and district-wise; and

f) | The details of th.e central schemes being implemented to
improve the basic faci'ities in the hospitals of Maharashtra during the years 2021- 22 and 2022- 23 district-wise?

2. This issues with the approval of Director, NIB.

Yours faithfully,
Lil\ad o™ w
(N, =" 'jf L

(W.Z. Quazi)

Sr. Administrative Officer
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Partiament Matter
F. No.G.1-1/2017/NIB/PQ/20<] Dated: 27-07-2023

To
Shri Bikash R. Mahato,
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Drugs Regulation Section, 434-C
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi - 110011.

Sub: Lok Sabha provisionally admitted question, Dy. No.7606 to be answered on 04.08.2023 regarding “contaminated Medicine/Syrup - Reg.
Sir,
I am directed to invite a reference to your e-mail dated 26-07-2023 on the above subject and to say that the requisite information pertaining to NIB is enclosed herewith.

2. This issues with the approval of Director, NIB.
Yours faithfully,

Vi
‘:/\‘B'f? }- V.5

)
(W.Z. Quazi)
Sr. Administrative Officer

Encl.: As above

WORLD HEALTH ORGANISATION
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BIOLOGICALS
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India

NOIDA

Date: 27-07-2023

Subject: Lok Sabha provisionally admitted question, Dy. No. 7606 to be answered on 04.08.2023 regarding "Contaminated Medicine/ Syrup".

7606: Contaminated Medicine/ Syrup

Will the Minister of Health & Family Welfare

Reply from NIB, NOIDA

a)

Whether the Government has
conducted any survey to assess the spread of spurious, substandard and contaminated medicines in the Indian market;

The matter pertains to CDSCO. NIB has not conducted any survey since year 2016.

b)

If so, the details thereof;

Whether the Government has formulated any policy for the regulation of spurious substandard and contaminated medicines in the pharmaceutical industry of the country;

d)

If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

e)

The action taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government to deal with the issue of spurious medicines in the country;

The details of the various health schemes being implemented in Maharashtra by the Government, district-wise;

g)

The details of the funds allocated, released and utilized during the year 2021-
22 and 2022-23 for the said purpose, scheme-wise and district-wise; and

h)

The details of the central schemes being implemented to improve the basic facilities in the hospitals of Maharashtra during the years 2021- 22 and 2022- 23
district-wise?

The matter does not pertain to NIB
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A

' Parliament Matter
F. No.G.1-1/2017/N|B/PQ//°7/ Dated: 17-07-2023

To
Shri Bikash R. Mahato,
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Drugs Regulation Section, 434-C
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi - 110011.

Sub: Lok Sabha admitted starred question No.24 to be answered on 21-07-2023 on Access to Generic Medicines Reg.
Sir, .
| am directed to invite a reference to your e-mail dated 17-07-2023 on the above
subject and to say that the requisite information pertaining to NIB is as under:

| S.N. | Information asked in the Questions Comments of the NiB
(a) | Whether the Government proposes any plan to
increase the access of generic mec!lcmes'to the Do not pertain to NIB. common man in the country including Rajasthan and Jharkhand;
.(b) If so, the details thereof; Not applicable
(c) | The details of the steps taken/proposed to be
taken to promote the said scheme during the last .
three years and the current year including its ot ApRIEAbE outcome;
(d) | Whether any steps are being taken by the
Government to ensure the quality, safety and Not applicable standards of the Generic drugs in the country including Rajasthan and Jharkhand; and
(e) | If so, the details thereof? Not applicable

2. This issues with the approval of Director i/c, NIB.
Yours faithfully,
! W, 11,

(W.Z. IEﬁzumzi)
Sr. Administrative Officer
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